3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CF Card Header
CompactFlash Type I, Low Profile, Surface Mount 7E50 Series

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CF Card Header
CompactFlash Type I, Low Profile, Surface Mount 7E50 Series
Pin Type Interface Dim A Pin No.
detect 3.50 [ .137 ] 25, 26
general 4.25 [ .167 ] all other pins
power 5.00 [ .196 ] 1, 13, 38 & 50
TS-0747-14
Sheet 2 of 3
mm
[Inch]
mm
Tolerance Unless Noted
[  ] Dimensions for
Reference only
 ± .3
.000.00.0
 ± .15
Ordering Information
Note: Inverse ( Option “A” ) style shown. For Normal style rotate polarization keys and pin call outs 180°.
N7E50-X516XX-30
Options: CF Card Polarization / Solder Tabs / Ejector:
A = Inverse / with solder tab / ejector acceptable
C = Normal / without solder tab / ejector not acceptable
D = Normal / with solder tab / ejector not acceptable
E = Normal / with solder tab / ejector acceptable
Options: Plating
VY =  Au Flash over 20µ″ [ 0.50µm ] PdNi with Sn-Pb tails
VU =  Au Flash over 25µ″ [ 0.64µm ] PdNi with Sn-Pb tails
PG = Au Flash over 25u" [.64um] PdNi with Au Flash tails
(RoHS compliant). Available for "D" product option only.
PK = Au Flash over 20 u" [0.5um] PdNi with Au flash tails
(RoHS compliant)
1.27 Typ
[ .050 ]
2X  .89
[ .035 ]
.79
[ .031 ]
(See note)
30.48 [ 1.200 ]
Pin 50
Pin 1Pin 25
Pin 26
Pin 38
Pin 13
1.40
[ .055 ]
(See note)
1.27 Typ
[ .050 ]
38.74 [ 1.525 ]
45.0 [ 1.77 ]
48.0 [ 1.89 ]
15.6
[ .614 ]
0.635 [ .0250 ] Typ
2X Ø 2.20
[ .087 ]
2X 3.3
[ .13 ]
1.37 [ .054 ]
Ø 0.44 Typ
[ .017 ]
Section A-A
13.7
[ .54 ]
6.70
[ .264 ]
6.00 [ .236 ]
4.50 [ .177 ]0.30 [ .012 ] Typ
32.84 [ 1.293 ]
2X 0.9 [ .04 ]
43.03 [ 1.694 ]
4.0 [ .16 ]
1.5 [ .06 ]
Ø1.5 [ .06 ]
A
1.0 [ .04 ]
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373